
 CUMPLE CON LA NORMATIVA EN 14988:2018  

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
 

 
 

Lista de piezas  
HERRAMIENTA 
(NO INCLUIDA) 

 

 

 

1x Lateral derecho 

 

 

1x Lateral izquierdo 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x Respaldo superior 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x Respaldo inferior 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

(Corta) 
1x Barra delantera inferior 

  

 
 

 
(Larga) 

1x Barra trasera inferior 

 

 

 
 

1x Barra delantera curva 

 

 

 
 
 

1x Asiento 

 

 

 
 

1x Reposapiés 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x Bandeja 

 

 

 
1x Arnés inferior 

 

 
 

 
 

1x Travesero 

 

 
 

 
 

8x Tornillos M6 x 45 mm 

 

 
 

 
 

2x Tornillos M6 x 40 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

8x Tuerca de barril 
M6 x 12 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

2x Cierre con muelle 

 

 
 

 
 

8x Tornillos de rosca 

 

 
3x Tapones 

 

1x Arnés inferior 

 

 
 

1x Llave Allen 
¡Guarde esta llave para 

usos futuros! 

  

3x Tornillos cortos 

M4x10 
 

 

ES 

Artículo No. 6560 

¡IMPORTANTE! LEA ATENTAMENTE Y GUARDE 
EL MANUAL PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS

TRONA FULL

1/4



 

ADVERTENCIAS 
- Vigile al bebé mientras está en la silla. 
- No deje al bebé desatendido. 
- Para productos con un sistema activo de sujeción: "Utilice siempre el 
sistema de sujeción". 

- No utilice la trona si las piezas no están ajustadas correctamente. 
- Peligro de caída: Evite que el bebé se suba al producto. 
- Preste mucha atención al asiento y a la bandeja. Asegúrese de que están 

abrochados correctamente antes de colocar al bebé en la trona. 
- No utilice la trona antes de que el bebé sepa sentarse por sí mismo. 
- Recuerde volver a apretar todos los tornillos 2~3 semanas después del 

montaje de la trona. Después de eso, sería recomendable comprobar los 
tornillos y volver a apretarlos, si es necesario, con frecuencia, por ejemplo, 
cada dos meses. 

- CUIDADO DE LA TRONA: Recomendamos una limpieza frecuente y, 
ocasionalmente, el uso de un trapo húmedo. 

- No utilice siliconas, ceras o aerosoles, ya que pueden causar daños. 
- "Sea consciente del riesgo de que el bebé se recline cuando pueda 
empujar una mesa o similares con sus pies". 

- No utilice el producto si falta alguna pieza o alguna está rota o deteriorada. 
- El producto está destinado a niños capaces de levantarse por sí mismos y de 
hasta 3 años o un peso máximo de 15 kg. 

- No coloque la trona cerca de fuego o llamas vivas ni otras fuentes de calor. 
 

IMPORTANTE: NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA TRONA ESTÉ 
COMPLETAMENTE MONTADA o no será capaz de colocar el Asiento, el Reposapiés y la 
barra delantera. 

 
 

2/4 
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Altura Máxima 

Advertencia: el Asiento 
debe instalarse en la 
Altura máxima como 
trona para bebés 

3 

Coloque el ARNÉS INFERIOR (J) en la BARRA DELANTERA (F) antes de insertar la 
barra en los agujeros de los paneles laterales. Después, inserte el ASIENTO (G) y el 
REPOSAPIÉS (H). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

El borde delantero del Reposapiés de la trona. 
Borde de la trona. Piernas al nivel del suelo. 

. 
 

 
 

 
 

Los Traveseros son un poco más 
cortos que la distancia entre ambos 
laterales para asegurar que las piezas 
se sujetan de manera correcta. 
AJUSTE LOS TORNILLOS IGUAL EN 
AMBOS LADOS 

2 

 
PRESIONE 

F

H

G

S
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Para comprobar la posición del asiento y del reposapiés, siga estas indicaciones:  
ALTURA DEL ASIENTO: Los codos del bebé deberían estar a la misma altura que la bandeja. 
POSICIÓN DEL REPOSAPIÉS: Los pies del bebé han de reposar de manera cómoda sobre el 
reposapiés, de manera que su parte inferior de la pierna quede recta. 

4 
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 COMPLIANT WITH REGULATIONS EN 14988:2018  

ASSEBLING INSTRUCTION

 

 
 

List of pieces 
 

(NOT INCLUDED)  

GB 

Article No. 6560 

IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY AND
KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

HIGH CHAIR FULL

REQUIRED TOOL
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2
Position the CROTCH RESTRAINTBELT(J) on the CURVED FRONTRAIL(F)
before inserting the rail into the notches on the side panels.Then insert theSEAT
PLATFORM  (G) and FOOTRESTPLATFORM (H).

F

H

G

Warning: Seat must be 
installed in the Top 
height position as a 
baby high chair.

3

The Connecting Rods are a little bit
shorter than the distance between
the left and right sides to ensure the
parts clamp together properly.
PLEAS E TIGHTE N THE BOLTS
EQUAL LY ON BOT H SIDES .

The front edge of the Foot Res t Platfor
edge of the chai r legs at floor level .

 

Top height position

S

S

3/4
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To check the position of the seat and footrest, follow these guidelines: SEAT HEIGHT: Baby's elbows should be at the 
same height as the tray. FOOT REST POSITION: The baby's feet should rest comfortably on the footrest, so that the lower 
part of the leg is straight.



 CONFORME À LA RÉGLEMENTATION EN 14988:2018  

INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE
 

 
 

Liste des pièces   
 

(NON INCLUS)  
 

 

 

1x Côté droit   

 

 

1x Côté gauche 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x Dos haut bombé

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x deuxième dos courbé 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

(court)  
1x rail inférieur avant      

  

 

(long)  
1x rail inférieur arrière    

 

 

 
 

1x rail avant incurvé  

 

 

 
 
 

1x plate-forme de siège  

 

 

 
 

1x plateforme de repose-pieds  

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x plateau  

 

 

 
1x ceinture de retenue d'entrejambe   

 

 
 

 
 

1x bielles  

 

 
 

 
 

8x boulons longs M6 x 45mm  

 

 
 

 
 

2x boulons courts M6 x 40mm    

 

 
 

 
 
 

8x écrous de barillet  
M6 x 12 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

2x attache à ressort   

 

 
 

 
 

8x petites vis   

 

 
3x joints  

 

 
1x ceinture de 

retenue d'entrejambe   

 

 
 

1x clé Allen   
conservez cette clé pour

une utilisation future !
 

 

  

 3x petits boulons  

M4x10 
 

FR 

Article No. 6560 

IMPORTANT! A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET
À CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE !

CHAISE HAUTE FULL

1/4

OUTIL REQUIS 



 

ATTENTION  

 

 

 
 

2/4 

- Gardez toujours votre enfant en vue lorsqu'il est assis dans le fauteuil.
- Ne laissez pas l'enfant sans surveillance.
- Pour les produits avec un système de retenue actif : «Toujours utiliser le système de 
retenue».
- N'utilisez pas la chaise haute si tous les composants ne sont pas correctement installés et 
réglés.
- Risque de chute : empêchez votre enfant de grimper sur le produit
- Faites particulièrement attention au siège et au repose-pieds. Assurez-vous que ceux-ci 
sont correctement fixés avant de mettre votre enfant dans la chaise haute.
- N'utilisez pas la chaise haute tant que l'enfant ne peut pas s'asseoir.
- N'oubliez pas de resserrer toutes les vis 2-3 semaines après l'assemblage de la chaise 
haute. Après cela, vous devez vérifier et resserrer régulièrement les vis si nécessaire, par 
ex. tous les deux mois.
- ENTRETIEN DU MEUBLE : nous recommandons un dépoussiérage régulier et un 
essuyage occasionnel avec un chiffon humide.
- N'utilisez pas de silicone, de cires, de sprays, car ceux-ci peuvent être nocifs.
- «Soyez conscient du risque de basculement lorsque votre enfant peut pousser ses pieds 
contre une table ou toute autre structure».
- Déclaration de ne pas utiliser le produit si une pièce est cassée, déchirée ou manquante ;
- Déclaration indiquant que le produit est destiné aux enfants capables de s'asseoir sans 
aide et jusqu'à 3 ans ou d'un poids maximum de 15 kg.
- Ne placez jamais le fauteuil à proximité d'un feu ou d'une flamme nue ou d'autres sources 
de chaleur intense.

IMPORTANT: NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU'À CE QUE LA CHAISE SOIT 
COMPLÈTEMENT ASSEMBLÉE ou vous ne pourrez pas insérer les plates-formes de siège 
et de repose-pieds et le rail avant incurvé.



3/4  

  

3 
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PRESIONE 

F

H

G

S

Placez la CEINTURE DE RETENUE D’ENTRE-JAMBE (J) sur le RAIL AVANT 
COURBÉ (F)avant d'insérer le rail dans les encoches des panneaux latéraux, puis 
insérez la PLATE-FORME DE SIÈGE (G) et la PLATE-FORME DE REPOSE-PIEDS 
(H).

Le bord avant du rebord de la 
plate-forme du repose-pieds

Attention : le siège doit 
être installé en position 
haute supérieure comme 
chaise haute pour bébé.

haute supérieure

Les bielles sont un peu plus courtes que 
la distance entre les côtés gauche et droit 
pour garantir que les pièces se serrent 
correctement.
VEUILLEZ SERRER LES BOULONS DE 
FACON ÉGALE DES DEUX CÔTÉS.
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Pour vérifier la position du siège et du repose-pieds, suivez ces instructions :
HAUTEUR DU SIÈGE : Les coudes de votre enfant doivent être à la même hauteur que l'endroit où le 
plateau se fixe.
POSITION DU REPOSE-PIEDS : les pieds de votre enfant doivent reposer confortablement à plat sur 
le repose-pieds pour que ses jambes soient droites.



 CONFORME ALLE NORMATIVE EN 14988:2018  

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
 

 
 

Elenco delle parti 
 

NON INCLUSO  
 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
   

  

 

 
    

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

  

 

 

 
1x Imbracature di sicurezza   

 

 
 

 
 

1x Bastoncino di 
Connessione 

  

 

 
 

 
 

8x Bulloni Lunghi
M6 x 45mm

  

 

 
 

 
 

2x Bulloni Corti 
 M6 x 40mm

    

 

 
 

 
 
 

8x Dadi a Barilotto  
M6 x 12 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

2x Chiusura a molla   

 

 
 

 
 

8x Viti Piccole   

 

 
3x Guarnizioni 

 

 
1x Cinghia 

Imbracatura Inguine   

 

 
 

1x Chiave Esagonale   
Conservare questa chiave 

per utilizzi futuri
 

 

  

 3x Bulloni Piccoli   

M4x10 
 

IT 

Articolo No. 6560 

IMPORTANTE! LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE E
CONSERVARE PER FUTURE CONSULTAZIONI!

SEGGIOLONE FULL

1/4

ATTREZZO RICHIESTO 

(Lunga)
1x Guida Inferiore Posteriore

1x Guida Anteriore 
Curva

1x Sedile 1x Poggiapiedi 1xVassoio

1x Lato Destro 1x Lato Sinistro
1x Parte Superiore 

Posteriore Curva
1x Seconda Parte 
Posteriore Curva

(Corta)
1x Guida Inferiore Anteriore



 

ATTENZIONE  

 

 

 
 

2/4 

- Tenere sempre sotto controllo il bambino quando è sulla sedia.
- Non lasciare mai il bambino da solo.
- Per prodotti con sistema di imbracature di sicurezza attivo: utilizzare sempre il sistema di 
imbracature di sicurezza. 
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se tutti i componenti non sono montati e regolati correttamente. 
- Pericolo di caduta: evitare che il bambino si arrampichi sul prodotto.
- Prestare particolare attenzione al sedile e al poggiapiedi. Assicurarsi che siano fissati 
correttamente prima di posizionare il bambino nel seggiolone.
- Non utilizzare il seggiolone fino a quando il bambino non riesce a stare seduto da solo.
- Ricordare di stringere tutte le viti circa 2-3 settimane dopo il montaggio del seggiolone. 
Dopo di che bisognerebbe controllare e stringere le viti se necessario regolarmente, per 
esempio ogni due mesi.
- CURA DEL PRODOTTO: si consiglia di spolverare regolarmente e di pulire occasional-
mente con un panno umido.
- Non usare silicone, cere, spray, perché possono danneggiare il prodotto.
- Prestare attenzione al rischio di ribaltamento quando il bambino può spingere i piedi 
contro un tavolo o qualsiasi altra struttura.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se ci sono parti rotte, strappate o mancanti.
- Il prodotto è destinato a bambini che riescono stare seduti da soli e fino a 3 anni d’età o 
con un peso massimo di 15 kg.
- Non posizionare mai il seggiolone vicino al fuoco o a fonti di calore.

IMPORTANTE:  NON SERRARE I BULLONI FINCHÉ LA SEDIA NON È COMPLETAMEN-
TE MONTATA o non sarà possibile inserire il sedile e il poggiapiedi e la guida anteriore 
curva.
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PRESIONE 

F
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S

Posizionare le IMBRACATURE DI SICUREZZA (J) sulla GUIDA ANTERIORE 
CURVA(F) prima di inserire la guida nelle fessure dei pannelli laterali. Successiva-
mente, inserire il SEDILE (G) e il POGGIAPIEDI (H).

Attenzione: Il sedile deve 
essere installato nella 
posizione più alta come 
seggiolone per bambini.

Posizione più alta

I bastoncini di connessione sono 
leggermente più corti della distanza tra i 
pannelli laterali destro e sinistro, per 
assicurare che le parti si fissino 
correttamente.
SI PREGA SI SERRARE I BULLONI 
CORRETTAMENTE SU ENTRAMBI I 
LATI

Il bordo anteriore del poggiapiedi e il bordo 
delle gambe del paralleli al pavimento 



Innovaciones MS, P. Ind. la Cava calle Benigánim 9, 
46892Montaverner, Valencia 

962297670 
www.innovacionesms.com 

4/4  

P  PP P 
O 

I 
O 

I 

O 

5 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

4 

Per controllare la posizione del sedile e del poggiapiedi usare queste linee guida:
ALTEZZA DEL SEDILE: i gomiti del bambino devono trovarsi alla stessa altezza del punto in cui si 
attacca il vassoio.
POSIZIONE DEL POGGIAPIEDI: i piedi del bambino devono poggiare comodamente sul poggiapiedi 
in modo che la parte inferiore delle gambe sia dritta.



 EM CONFORMIDADE COM OS REGULAMENTOS EN 14988:2018  

INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM 
 

 
 

Lista de peças 
 

(NÃO INCLUSO)  
 

 

 

1 x lado direito   

 

 

1 x lado esquerdo 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 1 x peça de encosto 

superior curva

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 1 x segundo 

encosto curvo  

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

(Curto) 
1 x ripa inferior frontal

 
    

  

 

(Longo) 
1 x ripa traseira inferior

 
  

 

 

 

 

 
 

1 x peça frontal curvada  

 

 

 
 
 
1 x plataforma do assento  

 

 

 
 

1 x plataforma do apoio 
para os pés  

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1 x tabuleiro  

 

 

 
1 x arnês de retenção   

 

 
 

 
 

1 x barra de ligação  

 

 
 

 
 

8x parafusos compridos
 M6 x 45mm

  

 

 
 

 
 

2x parafusos curtos 
M6 x 40mm

    

 

 
 

 
 
 

8x porcas com barra 
M6 x 12 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

2x molas de fixação   

 

 
 

 
 

8x pequenos parafusos   

 

 
3x juntas  

 

 
1x fita inferior do 
cinto de retenção   

 

 
 

1x Chave Allen   
Guarde esta chave para 

utilização futura
 

 

  

 3x pequenos parafusos   

M4x10 
 

PT 

Artigo No. 6560 

IMPORTANTE! LEIA COM ATENÇÃO E GUARDE
O MANUAL PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA

CADEIRA ALTA  FULL

1/4

FERRAMENTA NECESSÁRIA



 

ADVERTÊNCIAS 

 

 

 
 

2/4 

- Mantenha sempre a vigilância sobre a criança na cadeira.
- Não deixe a criança sem vigilância.
- Para os produtos com um sistema de retenção ativo: "Utilize sempre o sistema de 
retenção".
- Não utilize a cadeira alta se os componentes não estiverem corretamente montados e 
ajustados.
- Risco de queda: impeça a criança de trepar no produto.
- Preste especial atenção ao assento e à base. Assegure-se de que estes estão correta-
mente fixados antes de colocar a criança na cadeira alta.
- Não utilize a cadeira alta antes de a criança se conseguir sentar sozinha.
- Lembre-se de voltar a apertar todos os parafusos 2~3 semanas após a montagem da 
cadeira alta. A partir daí, deverá verificar e voltar a apertar os parafusos, se necessário, 
regularmente, p. ex., a cada segundo mês.
- CUIDAR DO MOBILIÁRIO: Recomendamos a limpeza regular do pó e uma limpeza 
ocasional com um pano húmido.
- Não utilize silicone, ceras, sprays, dado que estes podem ser nocivos.
- "Esteja ciente dos riscos de inclinação quando a criança conseguir empurrar os pés 
contra a mesa ou qualquer outra estrutura."
- Não utilize o produto se alguma das peças estiver danificada ou em falta;
- Este produto destina-se a ser utilizado por crianças que consigam sentar-se sozinhas e 
até aos 3 anos ou ao peso máximo de 15 kg.
- Nuca coloque a cadeira próximo de chamas nem de outras fontes de calor intenso.

IMPORTANTE:  NÃO APERTE OS PARAFUSOS SEM QUE A CRIANÇA ESTEJA 
COMPLETAMENTE MONTADA, caso contrário, não conseguirá inserir o assento e o apoio 
para os pés na calha curvada frontal.
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Coloque a FITA INFERIOR DO ARNÊS DE RESTRIÇÃO (J) na RIPA FRONTAL 
CURVADA (F) antes de inserir a calha nos orifícios dos painéis laterais. Em seguida, 
insira a PLATAFORMA DO ASSENTO (G) e a PLATAFORMA DE APOIO PARA OS 
PÉS (H).

A extremidade frontal da 
plataforma de apoio para os pés 

Aviso: O assento tem de 
ser instalado na posição 
superior, como uma 
cadeira para bebé. 

Posição superior 

As barras de ligação são ligeiramente 
mais curtas do que a distância entre 
os lados esquerdo e direito para assegurar 
que as partes encaixam corretamente. 
APERTE OS PARAFUSOS 
DE FORMA IGUAL DE AMBOS OS 
LADOS.
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Para verificar a posição do assento e do apoio para os pés, utilize as seguintes orientações:
ALTURA DO ASSENTO: Os ombros da criança devem estar à altura da fixação do tabuleiro.
POSIÇÃO DO APOIO PARA OS PÉS: Os pés da criança devem ficar confortavelmente apoiados de 
modo a que a parte inferior das pernas fique direita.



 ZGODNE Z REGULAMINEM EN 14988:2018  

INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU
 

 
 

Lista elementów: 
 

 

 

1x Prawa strona   

 

 

1x Lewa strona 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x Górna część oparcia

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x Druga część oparcia 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
    

  

 

 
    

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 
 
 

1 x Siedzisko  

 

 

 
 

1 x Podnóżek  

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1 x Tacka  

 

 

 
1 x Uprząż zabezpieczająca  

 

 
 

 
 

1 x Drążek łączący  

 

 
 

 
 

8x Długie śruby M6 x 45mm  

 

 
 

 
 

2x  Krótkie śruby M6 x 40mm    

 

 
 

 
 
 

8x  Nakrętki  
M6 x 12 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

2x Klamra sprężynowa   

 

 
 

 
 

8x Małe wkręty   

 

 
3x Uszczelka 

 

 
1x Pasek krokowy

   

 

 
 

1x Klucz imbusowy    
czachowaj do 

ponownego użycia)
 

 

  

 3x Małe śruby   

M4x10 
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Artykuł No. 6560 

WAŻNY! PRZECZYTAJ UWAŻNIE I
ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ!

KRZESEŁKO DO KARMIENIA  FULL

1/4

WYMAGANE NARZĘDZIE
(BRAK W ZESTAWIE)

Przednia dolna barierka 
bezpieczeństwa (krótka)

1 x Przednia dolna 
barierka bezpieczeństwa 

(długa)
1 x Przednia barierka 

bezpieczeństwa (pałąk)



 

UWAGA  

 

 

 
 

2/4 

- Zawsze obserwuj dziecko, gdy przebywa ono w krzesełku.
- Nie zostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.
Dotyczy produktów służących zabezpieczaniu dzieci: „Zawsze używaj zabezpieczeń.”
- Nie używaj krzesełka, jeśli wszystkie elementy nie są prawidłowo dopasowane i zainsta-
lowane.
- Niebezpieczeństwa spadnięcia: Nie pozwalaj dziecku wspinać się na krzesełko.
- Zwróć szczególną uwagę na siedzenie i podnóżek. Upewnij się, że są one prawidłowo 
zamocowane, zanim umieścisz dziecko w krzesełku do karmienia.
- Nie używaj krzesełka, dopóki dziecko nie będzie mogło samodzielnie siadać.
- Pamiętaj, aby ponownie dokręcić wszystkie śruby 2-3 tygodnie po montażu krzesełka. 
Następnie należy regularnie sprawdzać i dokręcać śruby, jeśli to konieczne, np. co drugi 
miesiąc.
- PIELĘGNACJA KRZESEŁKA: Zalecamy regularne odkurzanie i okazjonalne przecieranie 
wilgotną szmatką.
- Nie używaj silikonu, wosków, sprayów, ponieważ mogą wpływać niszcząco.
- Pamiętaj o zagrożeniu upadkiem, gdyż dziecko może odpychać się od stołu lub innych 
obiektów.
- Nie używaj krzesełka, jeśli jakakolwiek jego część jest uszkodzona, zniszczona lub jej 
brakuje.
- Krzesełko jest przeznaczone dla dzieci potrafiących już samodzielnie siadać, w wieku do 3 
lat lub o maksymalnej wadze 15 kg.
- Nigdy nie stawiaj krzesła w pobliżu otwartego ognia, ani innych źródeł intensywnego 
ciepła.

UWAGA:    NIE DOKRĘCAJ ŚRUB, DOPÓKI KRZESEŁKO NIE ZOSTANIE CAŁKOWICIE 
ZŁOŻONE lub nie będziesz w stanie włożyć siedziska i podnóżka oraz przedniej barierce 
bezpieczeństwa.
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Zamocuj odpowiednio PASEK KROKOWY (J) na PRZEDNIEJ BARIERCE BEZPIEC-
ZEŃSTWA (F) przed włożeniem poręczy we właściwe otwory w panelach bocznych. 
Następnie zainstaluj SIEDZISKO (G) i PODNÓŻEK (H).

Przednia krawędź platformy 
podnóżka przy nogach krzesełka

Uwaga: Siedzisko powinno 
zostać ustawione w 
najwyższej pozycji do 
karmienia dziecka.

Najwyższa pozycja

rążki łączące są nieco krótsze niż 
odległość między lewą a prawą stroną, 
aby zapewnić prawidłowe zaciśnięcie 
części.
PROSZĘ DOKRĘCIĆ ŚRUBY
IDENTYCZNE POŁOŻENIE PO OBU 
STRONACH.
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Aby sprawdzić położenie siedziska i podnóżka, postępuj według następujących kroków:
WYSOKOŚĆ KRZESEŁKA: Łokcie dziecka powinny znajdować się na tej samej wysokości, na której 
mocowana jest tacka.
POZYCJA PODNÓŻKA: Stopy Twojego dziecka powinny spoczywać wygodnie płasko na podnóżku, 
tak aby jego/jej nogi były wyprostowane.



 CONFORM CU REGULAMENTE EN 14988:2018  

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE ASAMBLARE
 

 
 

Lista cu componente 
 

(NU ESTE INCLUS)  
 

 

 

1 x partea dreaptă   

 

 

1 x partea stângă 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1 x spate curbat sus

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 1 x Spate curbat 
secundare (partea de sus) 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

(scurtă)
1 x șină spate jos

 
    

  

 

(lungă)
1 x șină spate jos

 
   

 

 

 
 

1 x șină curbată față  

 

 

 
 
 

1x platforma scaun  

 

 

 
 

1x platformă pentru suport 
pentru picioare  

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x tavă  

 

 

 
1 x centură zona picioarelor   

 

 
 

 
 

1 x bară prindere  

 

 
 

 
 

8x bolț lung M6 x 45mm  

 

 
 

 
 

2x bolț scurt M6 x 40mm    

 

 
 

 
 
 

8x piuliță  
M6 x 12 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

2x prindere cu arc   

 

 
 

 
 

8x șuruburi mici   

 

 
3x garnituri  

 

 
1x x centură zona 

picioarelor   

 

 
 

1x cheie Allen   
Păstrați pentru 
utilizări viitoare!

 
 

  

 3x bolț mic  

M4x10 
 

RO 

Articol No. 6560 

IMPORTANT! CITEȘTE CU ATENȚIE ȘI
PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VITORIALE!

SCAUN ÎNALT  FULL

1/4

INSTRUMENT NECESAR



 

ATENȚIE  

 

 

 
 

2/4 

- Supravegheați întotdeauna copilul când se află în scaun.
- Nu lăsați copilul nesupravegheat.
- Pentru produsele cu un sistem activ de prindere: ”Utilizați întotdeauna sistemul de 
prindere”.
- Nu utilizați niciodată scaunul înalt decât dacă toate componentele sunt fixate și ajustate 
corect.
- Pericol de cădere: Nu lăsați copilul să se urce pe produs.
- Mare atenție la scaun și la spațiul pentru picioare. Aveți grijă să fie fixate corespunzător 
înainte sp așezați copilul pe scaun.
- Nu utilizați scaunul înalt înainte ca cel mic să meargă în picioare singur.
Rețineți să strângeți toate șuruburile la 2-3 săptămâni după asamblarea scaunului înalt. 
Apoi verificați dacă sunt strânse în mod regulat dacă este necesar, de ex. la fiecare 2 luni.
- ÎNGRIJIRE: Recomandăm să ștergeți praful regulat și ocazional ștergeți cu o cârpă 
umedă.
- Nu utilizați silicon, ceară, spray, deoarece acestea pot fi dăunătoare.
- ”Există riscul de înclinare atunci când copilul dvs. își împinge picioarele în masă sau în 
orice altă structură´.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă are componente rupte sau lipsă;
- Produsul trebuie utilizat pentru copiii ce pot sta singuri în picioare și care au maxim 3 ani 
și maxim 15 kg.
- Nu lăsați scaunul lângă o sursă deschisă de foc sau alte surse de căldură intensă.

IMPORTANT: NU STRÂNGEȚI ȘURUBURILE PÂNĂ CE SCAUNUL NU ESTE COMPLET 
ASAMBLAT altfel nu veți putea introduce Scaunul și Platformele pentru picioare și Șina 
curbată frontală.
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Poziționați CENTURA PENTRU ZONA PICIOARELOR (J) pe ȘINA CURBATĂ 
FRONTALĂ (F) înainte de a introduce șina în locașurile de pe panourile laterale. Apoi 
inserați PLATFORMA PENTRU SCAUN (G) și PLATFORMA PENTRU PICIOARE (H).

arginea frontală a Platformei 
pentru picioare

Atenție: Scaunul trebuie 
instalat în poziția verti-
cală, în poziția unui scaun 
înalt pentru bebeluși.

Poziția verticală

Barele de prindere sunt puțin mai scurte 
decât distanța dintre partea stângă și cea 
dreaptă pentru a fi siguri că părțile se 
prind corect. STRÂNGEȚI ȘURUBURILE 
ÎN MOD EGAL ÎN AMBELE PĂRȚI.
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Pentru a verifica poziția scaunului și a suportului pentru picioare, utilizați aceste instrucțiuni:
Înălțimea scaunului: coatele copilului dvs. ar trebui să fie la aceeași înălțime cu locul în care se 
atașează tava. POZIȚIA SUPRAFEȚEI PENTRU PICIOARE: Picioarele copilului dumneavoastră ar 
trebui să se așeze confortabil plat pe suportul picioarelor, astfel încât picioarele inferioare să fie 
drepte.



 V SOULADU S PŘEDPISY EN 14988:2018  

 MONTÁŽNÍ POKYNY
 

 
 

Seznam dílů 
 

(NEZAHRNUTO)  
 

 

 

1x pravá strana   

 

 

1x levá strana 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x zakřivená horní část zad

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x zakřivená druhá část zad 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

(Krátká) 
 1x spodní lišta    

  

 

(Dlouhá) 
1x zadní spodní lišta    

 

 

 
 

1x zakřivená přední lišta  

 

 

 
 
 

1x sedátko  

 

 

 
 

1x opěrka nohou  

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x odkládací plocha  

 

 

 
1x zadržovací pás rozkroku   

 

 
 

 
 

1x spojovací tyče  

 

 
 

 
 

8x dlouhé šrouby M6 x 45mm  

 

 
 

 
 

2x krátké šrouby M6 x 40mm    

 

 
 

 
 
 

8x matice hlavně  
M6 x 12 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

2x pružinový uzávěr   

 

 
 

 
 

8x malé šrouby   

 

 
3x těsnění  

 

 
1x zadržovací 
pás rozkroku   

 

 
 

1x imbusový klíč   
Schovejte si tento klíč 

pro budoucí použití
 

 

  

 3x malé šrouby   

M4x10 
 

CS 

Položka č. 6560 

DŮLEŽITÉ! ČTĚTE POZORNĚ A
USCHOVEJTE PRO BUDOUCÍ POUŽITÍ!

 VYSOKÁ ŽIDLE  FULL

1/4

VYŽADUJE SE NÁSTROJ



 

VAROVÁNÍ  

 

 

 
 

2/4 

- Vždy na dítě dohlížejte, když sedí na židli.
- Nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru.
- U produktů s aktivním zádržným systémem: „Vždy používejte zádržný systém”.
- Vysokou židli nepoužívejte, pokud nejsou všechny součásti správně připevněny a nasta-
veny.
- Nebezpečí pádu: Zabraňte tomu, aby vaše dítě šplhalo po výrobku.
- Věnujte zvláštní pozornost sedátku a opěrce na nohy. Než dáte dítě na vysokou židli, 
ujistěte se, že jsou řádně připevněny.
- Nepoužívejte vysokou židli, dokud se dítě samo neumí posadit.
- Nezapomeňte znovu utáhnout všechny šrouby 2~3 týdny po sestavení vysoké židle. Poté 
byste měli pravidelně kontrolovat dotažení šroubů, např. každý druhý měsíc.
- PÉČE O NÁBYTEK: Doporučujeme pravidelné utírání prachu a občasné utření vlhkým 
hadříkem.
- Nepoužívejte silikon, vosky, spreje, protože mohou být škodlivé.
- „Uvědomte si riziko naklonění, když vaše dítě může tlačit nohama o stůl nebo jinou 
konstrukci“.
- Prohlášení o nepoužívání produktu, pokud je některá část rozbitá, roztržená nebo chybí;
- Prohlášení, že výrobek je určen pro děti schopné sedět bez pomoci a do 3 let nebo s 
maximální hmotností 15 kg.
- Nikdy neumisťujte židli do blízkosti ohně nebo otevřeného plamene ani jiných zdrojů 
intenzivního tepla.

DŮLEŽITÉ: NEUTAHUJTE ŠROUBY, NEŽ JE ŽIDLE ÚPLNĚ SMONTOVANÁ nebo 
nebudete moci zasunout sedátko a opěrku na nohy a zakřivenou přední lištu
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Umístěte ZADRŽOVACÍ PÁS ROZKROKU (J) na ZAKŘIVENOU PŘEDNÍ LIŠTU (F) 
před zasunutím lišty do zářezů na bočních panelech. Poté vložte SEDÁTKO (G) a 
OPĚRKU NA NOHY (H).

Přední okraj opěrky na nohy 
okraje nohy židle na úrovni 

Varování: Sedátko musí 
být instalováno v poloze 
horní výšky jako dětská 
vysoká židle..

Poloha horní výšky

Spojovací tyče jsou o něco kratší než 
vzdálenost mezi levou a pravou stranou, 
aby bylo zajištěno správné upnutí dílu.
ŠROUBY PROSÍM UTÁHNĚTE STEJNĚ 
NA OBOU STRANÁCH.
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Při kontrole polohy sedátka a opěrky nohou postupujte podle těchto pokynů:
VÝŠKA SEDÁTKA: Lokty vašeho dítěte by měly být ve stejné výšce, kde se připevňuje odkládací 
plocha.
POZICE NOHY: Nohy vašeho dítěte by měly pohodlně spočívat na opěrce nohou tak, aby jeho/její 
dolní končetiny byly rovné.



 V SÚLADE S PREDPISMI EN 14988:2018  

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ
 

 
 

Zoznam častí 
 

 

 

1x Pravá strana   

 

 

1x ľavá strana 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 1x zakrivená horná 

zadná priečka

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 1x zakrivená druhá 

zadná priečka  

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

(Krátka)
1x predná dolná priečka

 
    

  

 

(Dlhá)
1x zadná dolná priečka 

 
    

 

 

 
 1x zakrivené

predné madlo  

 

 

 
 
 1x sedadlo

  

 

 

 
 

1x opierka na nohy 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 1x tácka

  

 

 

 
1x Bezpečnostný  popruh    

 

 
 

 
 

1x spojovacia tyč  

 

 
 

 
 

8x dlhé skrutky M6 x 45mm  

 

 
 

 
 

2x Krátke skrutky M6 x 40mm    

 

 
 

 
 
 

8x valcová matica  
M6 x 12 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

2x pracka    

 

 
 

 
 

 8x Malé skrutky   

 

 
3x  Tesniace krúžky 

 

 
1x Bezpečnostný popruh

   

 

 
 

1x Imbusový kľúč   
Odložte si tento kľúč 
pre budúce použitie

 
 

  

 3x Malé skrutky   

M4x10 
 

SK 

 Článok No. 6560 

DÔLEŽITÉ! POZORNE SI PREČÍTAJTE A 
UCHOVÁVAJTE PRE BUDÚCU POTREBU!

VYSOKÁ STOLIČKA FULL

1/4

 
 (NIE JE V BALENÍ) 

VYŽADUJE SA NÁRADIE



 

UPOZORNENIE  

 

 

 
 

2/4 

- Keď dieťa sedí na stoličke, majte ho vždy v dohľade.
- Nenechávajte dieťa bez dozoru.
- Pre výrobky s aktívnym bezpečnostným systémom: „Vždy používajte bezpečnostný 
systém“.
- Vysokú stoličku nepoužívajte, pokiaľ nie sú všetky časti správne namontované a nastave-
né.
- Nebezpečenstvo pádu: Zabráňte tomu, aby vaše dieťa na stoličku liezlo.
- Venujte zvláštnu pozornosť sedadlu a opierke na nohy. Predtým, ako dieťa posadíte na 
stoličku, uistite sa, že sú správne pripevnené.
- Stoličku nepoužívajte, kým dieťa nedokáže samo sedieť.
- Nezabudnite dotiahnuť všetky skrutky 2 ~ 3 týždne po zmontovaní stoličky. Potom by ste 
mali pravidelne skontrolovať a prípadne dotiahnuť skrutky, napr. každý druhý mesiac.
- STAROSTLIVOSŤ O NÁBYTOK: Odporúčame pravidelné utieranie prachu a občasné 
utieranie vlhkou handričkou.
- Nepoužívajte kremík, vosky, spreje, pretože môžu byť škodlivé.
- Uvedomte si riziko preklopenia, keď môže vaše dieťa tlačiť nožičkami na stôl alebo inú 
konštrukciu.“
- Vyhlásenie o nepoužívaní výrobku, ak je niektorá jeho časť zlomená, poškodená alebo 
chýba;
- Vyhlásenie, že výrobok je určený pre deti schopné sedieť bez pomoci a do 3 rokov alebo s 
maximálnou hmotnosťou 15 kg.
- Nikdy neumiestňujte stoličku do blízkosti požiaru alebo otvoreného ohňa ani iných zdrojov 
intenzívneho tepla.

DÔLEŽITÉ: NEUTAHUJTE ŠROUBY, AŽ KÝM STOLIČKA NEBUDE ÚPLNE ZMONTOVA-
NÁ. alebo nebudete môcť zasunúť sedadlo a opierku nôh a zakrivené predné madlo.
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Umiestnite BEZPEČNOSTNÝ PÁS (J) na ZAKRIVENÉ PREDNÉ MADLO (F) pred 
vložením madla do bočných zárezov. Potom nasaďte SEDADLO (G) a OPIERKU 
NÔH (H).

Platforma opierky na nohy je upevnená 
zadnými nohami, ktoré idú dolu na 

Upozornenie: Sedadlo 
musí byť namontované v 
najvyššej výškovej polohe 
ako detská vysoká 
stolička.

Najvyššia výšková poloha

Spojovacie tyče sú o niečo kratšie, ako je 
vzdialenosť medzi ľavou a pravou 
stranou, aby sme sa uistili, že diely 
správne zapadli.
SKRUTKY DOTIAHNITE ROVNAKO NA 
OBOCH STRANÁCH.
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Pri kontrole polohy sedadla a opierky nôh postupujte podľa týchto pokynov:
VÝŠKA SEDADLA: Lakte vášho dieťaťa by mali byť v rovnakej výške, ako tácka, kde sa spája.
POZÍCIA OPIERKY NA NOHY: Nohy vášho dieťaťa by mali pohodlne spočívať na opierke nôh tak, aby 
jeho dolné končatiny boli rovné



 ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΟ ΜΕ ΤΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ EN 14988:2018  

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗΣ
 

 
 

Λίστα κομματιών   
 

(ΔΕΝ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ) 
 

 

 

1x Δεξιά πλευρά   

 

 

1x Αριστερή πλευρά 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x Δύο haut bombé

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
1x δευτερόλεπτο κυρτή πλάτη 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

(δικαστήριο) 
1x μπροστινή κάτω ράγα    

  

 

(μακρύς) 
1x πίσω κάτω ράγα    

 

 

 
 
1x κυρτή μπροστινή ράγα  

 

 

 
 
 
1x πλατφόρμα καθίσματος  

 

 

 
 

1x πλατφόρμα υποπόδιου  

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x οροπέδιο  

 

 

 
1x ζώνη συγκράτησης καβάλου  

 

 
 

 
 

1x μπιέλες  

 

 
 

 
 

8x M6 x 45mm μπουλόνια μήκους  

 

 
 

 
 

2x γήπεδα boulons M6 x 40mm    

 

 
 

 
 
 

8x παξιμάδια βαρελιού 
M6 x 12 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

2x ανοιξιάτικο κλιπ   

 

 
 

 
 

8x μικρές βίδες   

 

 
3x αρθρώσεις 

 

 
1x ζώνη

συγκράτηση καβάλου   

 

 
 

1x κλειδί allen  
κρατήστε αυτό το κλειδί για

μελλοντική χρήση!
 

 

  

 3x μικρά μπουλόνια  

M4x10 
 

GR 

Αρθρο No. 6560 

ΣΠΟΥΔΑΙΟΣ! ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ ΚΑΙ
ΔΙΑΤΗΡΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

ΨΗΛΙΚΟ ΚΑΡΕΚΛΑ FULL

1/4

ΑΠΑΙΤΟΥΜΕΝΟ ΕΡΓΑΛΕΙΟ



 

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ  

 

 

 
 

2/4 

- Προσέχετε το μωρό ενώ είστε στην καρέκλα.
- Μην αφήνετε το μωρό χωρίς επίβλεψη.
- Για προϊόντα με ενεργό σύστημα σύσφιξης: "Να χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα το σύστημα 
σύσφιξης".
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το παιδικό καρεκλάκι εάν τα εξαρτήματα δεν έχουν ρυθμιστεί σωστά.
- Κίνδυνος πτώσης: Αποτρέψτε το μωρό να σκαρφαλώσει στο προϊόν.
- Προσέξτε πολύ το κάθισμα και το δίσκο. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχουν στερεωθεί σωστά πριν 
τοποθετήσετε το μωρό στο παιδικό καρεκλάκι.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το παιδικό καρεκλάκι πριν το μωρό μάθει πώς να κάθεται μόνο του.
- Θυμηθείτε να σφίξετε ξανά όλες τις βίδες 2~3 εβδομάδες μετά την τοποθέτηση της 
καρέκλας. Μετά από αυτό, θα ήταν σκόπιμο να ελέγχετε τις βίδες και να τις ξαναβιδώνετε, 
εάν χρειάζεται, συχνά, για παράδειγμα κάθε δύο μήνες.
- ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ ΤΟΥ ΨΗΛΙΚΟΥ: Συνιστούμε συχνό καθαρισμό και, περιστασιακά, τη χρήση 
υγρού πανιού.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε σιλικόνες, κεριά ή σπρέι, γιατί μπορεί να προκαλέσουν ζημιά.
- «Να γνωρίζετε τον κίνδυνο να ξαπλώσει το μωρό όταν μπορεί να σπρώξει ένα τραπέζι ή 
κάτι παρόμοιο με τα πόδια τους».
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει, σπάσει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Το προϊόν προορίζεται για παιδιά που μπορούν να σηκωθούν μόνα τους και ηλικίας έως 3 
ετών ή μέγιστου βάρους 15 kg.
- Μην τοποθετείτε το παιδικό καρεκλάκι κοντά σε φωτιά ή ανοιχτές φλόγες ή άλλες πηγές 
θερμότητας.

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: ΜΗΝ ΣΦΙΞΕΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΒΙΔΕΣ ΜΕΧΡΙ ΝΑ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΤΟ ΚΑΡΕΚΛΟ
ΠΛΗΡΩΣ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΜΕΝΟ ή δεν θα μπορείτε να τοποθετήσετε το κάθισμα, το 
υποπόδιο και την μπροστινή μπάρα.
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Τοποθετήστε την ΚΑΤΩ ΚΑΛΩΔΙΑ (J) στην ΜΠΡΟΣΤΙΝΗ ΜΠΑΡΑ (F) πριν εισαγάγετε 
τη ράβδο σε οπές στα πλαϊνά πάνελ. Στη συνέχεια, τοποθετήστε το ΚΑΘΙΣΜΑ (G) και 
το ΠΟΔΙΟ (H).

Το μπροστινό άκρο του σκαμπό για παιδικό καρεκλάκι. 
Η άκρη του παιδικού καρεκλιού. Πόδια στο επίπεδο 

Προειδοποίηση: Το 
κάθισμα πρέπει να 
τοποθετηθεί στο μέγιστο 
ύψος ως παιδικό 
καρεκλάκι για μωρά 

Μέγιστο ύψος

Οι εγκάρσιες ράβδοι είναι ελαφρώς 
μικρότερες από την απόσταση μεταξύ 
των δύο πλευρών για να διασφαλιστεί ότι 
τα τεμάχια σφίγγονται σωστά.
ΣΦΙΞΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΒΙΔΕΣ ΕΙΣΟΔΑ ΚΑΙ ΚΑΙ 
ΣΤΙΣ ΔΥΟ ΠΛΕΥΡΕΣ 
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Για να ελέγξετε τη θέση του καθίσματος και του υποπόδιου, ακολουθήστε αυτές τις οδηγίες: ΥΨΟΣ 
ΚΑΘΙΣΜΑΤΟΣ: Οι αγκώνες του μωρού πρέπει να βρίσκονται στο ίδιο ύψος με το δίσκο. ΘΕΣΗ 
ΣΤΗΡΙΞΗΣ ΠΟΔΙΩΝ: Τα πόδια του μωρού πρέπει να ακουμπούν άνετα στο στήριγμα ποδιών, έτσι 
ώστε το κάτω μέρος του ποδιού να είναι ίσιο.



  EN 14988:2018 حئاوللا عم قفاوتم 

عيمجتلا تاميلعت
 

 
 

 عطقلا ةمئاق
 

(لومشم ريغ)  
 

 

 

1x نميألا بناجلا   

 

 

1x رسيألا بناجلا 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x يبموب توه نانثا

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x رهظلا ةينحنم ةيناث  

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 (ةمكحملا)
1x ةيمامأ ةيلفس ةكس    

  

 

(ليوط)  
1x ةيفلخلا ةيلفسلا ةيديدحلا ككسلا    

 

 

 
 

1x ةينحنم ةيمامأ ةكس  

 

 

 
 
 

  1x دعقم ةصنم

 

 

 
 

  1x نيمدقلل دنسم ةصنم

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1x ةبضه  

 

 

 
1x بعشنملا سفنلا طبض مازح   

 

 
 

 
 

1x نابضق طبر  

 

 
 

 
 

8x ةليوط ريماسم M6 x 45mm  

 

 
 

 
 

2x ةريصق ريماسم M6 x 40mm    

 

 
 

 
 
 

8x ليمرب ليماوص  
M6 x 12 mm 

 

 
 

 
 
 

2x عيبرلا عطقم   

 

 
 

 
 

8x ةريغص ريماسم   

 

 
3x لصافملا  

 

 
1x مازح

   بعشنملا طبض

 

 
 

1x سدسم حاتفم   
ـل حاتفملا اذهب ظفتحا

!يلبقتسم مادختسإ
 

 

  

 3x ةريغص ريماسم  

M4x10 
 

AR 

 No. 6560 ةعلس - ةلاقم

FULL يلاع يسرك

1/4

ةبولطملا ةادألا

مهم جداَ إقرأ الدليل بعناية للرجوع إليه مستقبلاَ



 

تاريذحت  

 

 

 
 

2/4 

.يسركلا يف هدوجو ءانثأ لفطلل هبتنا -
.ةباقر نود لفطلا كرتت ال -
."تيبثتلا ماظن اًمئاد مدختسا" :طشنلا تيبثتلا ماظن تاذ تاجتنملل ةبسنلاب -
.حيحص لكشب ءازجألا طبض متي مل اذإ عفترملا يسركلا مدختست ال -
.جتنملا ىلع قلستلا نم لفطلا عنم :طوقسلا رطخ -
 يسركلا ىلع لفطلا عضو لبق حيحص لكشب اهتيبثت نم دكأت .ةينيصلاو دعقملل اًديج هبتنا -
.عفترملا
.هدرفمب سلجي فيك لفطلا فرعي نأ لبق عفترملا يسركلا يمدختست ال -
 ، كلذ دعب .عفترملا يسركلا بيكرت نم عيباسأ 3 ~ 2 دعب ريماسملا عيمج طبر ماكحإ ةداعإ ركذت -
.نيرهش لك لاثملا ليبس ىلع ، رركتم لكشب ، رمألا مزل اذإ ، اهطبر ةداعإو يغاربلا صحفب حصنُي
.ةللبم شامق ةعطق مادختساب ، اًنايحأو ، رركتملا فيظنتلاب يصون :يلاعلا يسركلاب ةيانعلا -
.ررضلا ببست دق اهنأل تاخاخبلا وأ عومشلا وأ نوكيليسلا مدختست ال -
."همادقأب كلذ هباش ام وأ ةلواط عفد عيطتسي امدنع لفطلا ءاقلتسا رطخل يهبتنا" -
.اًفلات وأ اًروسكم وأ اًدوقفم ءزج يأ ناك اذإ جتنملا مدختست ال -
.مجك 15 هاصقأ نزوب وأ تاونس 3 رمع ىتحو مهسفنأ عفر ىلع نيرداقلا لافطألل صصخم جتنملا -
.ىرخألا ةرارحلا رداصم وأ فوشكملا بهللا وأ رانلا نم برقلاب عفترملا يسركلا عضت ال -

يسركلا عافترا تيبثت متي ىتح يغاربلا طبر ماكحإب مقت ال :ماه
.يمامألا بيضقلاو نيمدقلا دنسمو دعقملا عضو نم نكمتت نلف الإو لماكلاب ةعمجم
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 يف ةدوجوملا تاحتفلا يف طيرشلا لاخدإ لبق (F) يمامألا طيرشلا ىلع (J) يلفسلا مازحلا عض 
.(H) مدقلا دنسمو (G) دعقملا لخدأ مث .ةيبناجلا حاولألا

 يسركلا يمدق دنسمل ةيمامألا ةفاحلا
 .عفترملا يسركلا ةفاح .عفترملا

 تيبثت بجي :ريذحت
 عافترا ىصقأ ىلع دعقملا
لافطألل عفترم يسركك

عافترا ىصقأ

 نم ًاليلق رصقأ ةعطاقتملا ةضراعلا نوكت
 تيبثت نامضل نيبناجلا نيب ةفاسملا
.حيحص لكشب عطقلا
نيبناجلا الك ىلع يواستلاب يغاربلا دش
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 لفطلا اقفرم نوكي نأ بجي :دعقملا عافترا :ةيلاتلا تاداشرإلا عبتا ، نيمدقلا دنسمو دعقملا عضو نم ققحتلل
 ثيحب ، نيمدقلا دنسم ىلع حيرم لكشب لفطلا يمدق رقتست نأ بجي :مدقلا ةحار عضو .جردلا عافترا سفنب
.اًميقتسم قاسلا نم يلفسلا ءزجلا نوكي
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